
2019-2020 St. Mary's University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-16   Conf: 8-14   Home: 5-8   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Jordan, Caleb 28-28 933 33.3 134-346 .387 50-148 .338 101-117 .863 21 48 69 2.5 51 2 84 50 1 25 419 15.0
15 Magee, Kobe 28-28 1019 36.4 146-332 .440 68-171 .398 30-39 .769 25 75 100 3.6 20 0 146 68 0 39 390 13.9
04 Houston, Markques 26-26 907 34.9 111-318 .349 70-213 .329 45-60 .750 31 93 124 4.8 43 0 57 46 3 27 337 13.0
21 Isenhower, Dylan 27-3 643 23.8 89-179 .497 20-55 .364 36-56 .643 51 100 151 5.6 47 1 38 49 9 22 234 8.7
40 Gaspert, Matej 28-19 467 16.7 73-148 .493 11-29 .379 21-33 .636 43 82 125 4.5 79 1 19 48 23 12 178 6.4
45 Traylor, Lamont 26-19 388 14.9 62-100 .620 2-3 .667 30-53 .566 42 74 116 4.5 56 0 5 27 14 2 156 6.0
02 Wesley, Curtlon 16-0 173 10.8 39-67 .582 0-0 .000 14-23 .609 23 23 46 2.9 54 2 7 26 6 7 92 5.8
12 Presley, Jaron 28-1 333 11.9 48-118 .407 25-77 .325 10-15 .667 9 23 32 1.1 36 1 22 22 3 10 131 4.7
32 Ewuzie, Emmanuel 28-13 466 16.6 41-74 .554 0-2 .000 14-41 .341 55 107 162 5.8 71 2 15 35 22 10 96 3.4
30 Keller, Zach 15-0 148 9.9 13-28 .464 6-17 .353 7-10 .700 4 14 18 1.2 7 0 8 8 0 4 39 2.6
25 Laing, Noah 24-2 175 7.3 9-27 .333 6-21 .286 1-3 .333 8 6 14 0.6 23 0 11 7 0 2 25 1.0
20 Harris, Terrell 5-0 16 3.2 1-5 .200 0-4 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 0.2 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 1.0
05 Daschner, Akiem 1-1 7 7.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5675 202.7 766-1742 .440 258-740 .349 312-454 .687 350 673 1023 36.5 492 9 414 403 81 160 2102 75.07
Opponents 5655 202.0 801-1691 .474 234-662 .353 350-517 .677 303 664 967 34.5 444 5 435 368 83 184 2186 78.07

Team Statistics SMU-TX OPP
SCORING 2102 2194
    Points Per Game 75.1 78.4
    Scoring Margin -3.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 766-1742 805-1695
    Field Goal Pct .440 .475
3 POINT FG-ATT 258-740 234-662
    3PT FG Pct .349 .353
    3PT Made Per Game 9.2 8.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 312-454 350-517
    FT Pct .687 .677
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 12.5
REBOUNDS 1023 969
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 34.6
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 414 435
    Assists Per Game 14.8 15.5
TURNOVERS 405 371
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 13.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 160 184
    Steals Per Game 5.7 6.6
BLOCKS 81 84
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.0
ATTENDANCE 3,473 8,084
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-267 12-674
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-155

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
St. Mary's (TX) 970 1104 28 2102
Opponents 1000 1164 30 2194

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 at Colo. Sch. of Mines W (OT) 85-84 296
11/09/19 vs Regis (CO) L 71-84 108
11/15/19 vs Southern Nazarene L 52-77 253
11/16/19 vs Arlington Baptist W 99-74 105

* 11/21/19 at Tex. A&M-Commerce W 79-78 573
* 11/23/19 at Texas-Tyler W 69-57 755

11/26/19 SCHREINER W 97-78 307
* 12/12/19 EASTERN N.M. L 69-76 147
* 12/14/19 WEST TEX. A&M L 77-96 226

12/17/19 BETHANY (KS) W 102-79 173
* 12/21/19 at St. Edward's L 62-96 230
* 01/02/20 ARK.-FORT SMITH L 62-64 191
* 01/04/20 OKLA. CHRISTIAN L (OT) 60-70 294
* 01/09/20 at Cameron W 86-72 613
* 01/11/20 at Midwestern State W 80-72 848
* 01/16/20 TEX. A&M INT'L W 72-48 301
* 01/18/20 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE L 72-83 292
* 01/23/20 at Lubbock Christian L 82-87 476
* 01/25/20 at Angelo St. L 73-80 873
* 01/30/20 DBU L 66-91 218
* 02/01/20 TARLETON ST. L 66-84 265
* 02/06/20 at Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 53-69 472
* 02/08/20 at Tex. A&M Int'l W (OT) 77-70 470
* 02/13/20 WESTERN N.M. W 101-93 395
* 02/15/20 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 73-63 252
* 02/20/20 at Tarleton State L 66-92 1733
* 02/22/20 at DBU L 76-81 745
* 02/29/20 ST. EDWARD'S L 75-96 412

* = Conference game



2019-2020 St. Mary's University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-14   Home: 3-8   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Jordan, Caleb 22-22 732 33.3 103-271 .380 35-111 .315 92-107 .860 19 38 57 2.6 43 2 64 41 0 20 333 15.1
15 Magee, Kobe 22-22 812 36.9 112-264 .424 55-142 .387 29-36 .806 22 59 81 3.7 15 0 108 58 0 32 308 14.0
04 Houston, Markques 21-21 738 35.1 85-267 .318 54-182 .297 36-48 .750 25 79 104 5.0 36 0 48 34 1 24 260 12.4
21 Isenhower, Dylan 21-2 504 24.0 60-134 .448 14-42 .333 27-45 .600 42 78 120 5.7 40 1 31 40 8 17 161 7.7
02 Wesley, Curtlon 11-0 128 11.6 28-47 .596 0-0 .000 13-20 .650 21 17 38 3.5 35 1 5 20 6 5 69 6.3
45 Traylor, Lamont 20-16 304 15.2 50-78 .641 2-3 .667 19-35 .543 32 49 81 4.1 48 0 3 20 14 1 121 6.1
40 Gaspert, Matej 22-13 359 16.3 53-107 .495 7-21 .333 20-32 .625 32 56 88 4.0 61 1 13 40 19 10 133 6.0
12 Presley, Jaron 22-1 259 11.8 34-82 .415 20-53 .377 10-15 .667 8 16 24 1.1 27 1 15 19 2 10 98 4.5
32 Ewuzie, Emmanuel 22-12 367 16.7 27-54 .500 0-1 .000 10-32 .313 40 81 121 5.5 61 2 12 26 15 7 64 2.9
30 Keller, Zach 11-0 104 9.5 8-18 .444 4-12 .333 6-6 1.000 2 11 13 1.2 5 0 5 5 0 2 26 2.4
25 Laing, Noah 18-1 138 7.7 8-18 .444 5-13 .385 0-0 .000 8 4 12 0.7 18 0 8 4 0 2 21 1.2
20 Harris, Terrell 2-0 5 2.5 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
Total 22 4450 202.3 569-1342 .424 196-581 .337 262-376 .697 281 508 789 35.9 391 8 312 323 65 130 1596 72.55
Opponents 4430 201.4 632-1307 .484 170-483 .352 276-416 .663 244 530 774 35.2 360 4 339 293 67 151 1710 77.73

Team Statistics SMU-TX OPP
SCORING 1596 1718
    Points Per Game 72.5 78.1
    Scoring Margin -5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 569-1342 636-1311
    Field Goal Pct .424 .485
3 POINT FG-ATT 196-581 170-483
    3PT FG Pct .337 .352
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 262-376 276-416
    FT Pct .697 .663
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 12.5
REBOUNDS 789 776
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.6 –
ASSISTS 312 339
    Assists Per Game 14.2 15.4
TURNOVERS 325 296
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 13.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 130 151
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.9
BLOCKS 65 68
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.1
ATTENDANCE 2,993 7,788
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-272 11-708
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
St. Mary's (TX) 705 874 17 1596
Opponents 785 913 20 1718

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/19 at  Tex. A&M-Commerce W 79-78 573
11/23/19 at  Texas-Tyler W 69-57 755
12/12/19 EASTERN N.M. L 69-76 147
12/14/19 WEST TEX. A&M L 77-96 226
12/21/19 at  St. Edward's L 62-96 230
01/02/20 ARK.-FORT SMITH L 62-64 191
01/04/20 OKLA. CHRISTIAN L (OT) 60-70 294
01/09/20 at  Cameron W 86-72 613
01/11/20 at  Midwestern State W 80-72 848
01/16/20 TEX. A&M INT'L W 72-48 301
01/18/20 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE L 72-83 292
01/23/20 at  Lubbock Christian L 82-87 476
01/25/20 at  Angelo St. L 73-80 873
01/30/20 DBU L 66-91 218
02/01/20 TARLETON ST. L 66-84 265
02/06/20 at  Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 53-69 472
02/08/20 at  Tex. A&M Int'l W (OT) 77-70 470
02/13/20 WESTERN N.M. W 101-93 395
02/15/20 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 73-63 252
02/20/20 at  Tarleton State L 66-92 1733
02/22/20 at  DBU L 76-81 745
02/29/20 ST. EDWARD'S L 75-96 412


